CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY REPORT C

Board Meeting
May 13, 2014

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR April 2014

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT
MEMBER
State Treasurer of Ohio 4/17/14 Laura Armstrong 100.00

2014 CPIM Academy Boot Camp
Brecksville, Ohio

US Patent and Trademark Office 3/24/14 - 3/27/14 James Bettinger 1,897.38
Annual Training Seminar
Alexandria, Virginia

Ohio Library Council 4/3/14 Don Boozer 153.44
Southwest Chapter Conferences
Wilmington, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/11/14 Don Boozer 147.28
Northwest Chapter Conferences
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 3/26/14 William Bradford 85.00
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/22/14 Alice Butts 35.00
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/22/14 Thomas Corrigan 35.00
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 4/2/14 Thomas Corrigan 20.00
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Information Today 4/6/14 - 4/10/14 Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz 614.38
Computers in Libraries Seminar
Washington, D.C.



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

City Club of Cleveland
Making High Quality Preschool Imperative
Cleveland, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Webinar:19th Century Publishers
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Webinar:19th Century Publishers
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians
Customer Meets Collection Seminar
Parma, Ohio

Information Today
Computers in Libraries Seminar
Washington, D.C.

Council on East Asian Libraries
2014 Workshop
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
New Book Look Plus Semiar
Brunswick, Ohio

DATE

4/2/14

3/25/14

4/3/14 - 4/4/14

3/20/14

3/20/14

4/2/14

3/26/14

4/4/14

4/6/14 - 4/10/14

3/24/14 - 3/26/14

4/2/14

4/8/14

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Joyce Dodrill

Maria Estrella

Maria Estrella

Pamela Eyerdam

Dawn Grattino

Angela Guinther

Beth Hatch

Elizabeth Hegstrom

Olivia Hoge

Amei Hu

Rena Hunter

Amiya Hutson

AMOUNT

20.00

25.00

150.00

50.00

20.00

32.00

23.64

50.00

104.96

1,077.30

32.00

36.68



ITEM

Cleveland Society of Human Resources
Northern Ohio HR Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

State Employment Relations Board
SERB Acacdemy 2014
Dublin, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Information Today
Computers in Libraries Seminar
Washington, D.C.

State Library of Ohio
Library Leadership Ohio
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Library Leadership Ohio
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

3/14/14

4/2/14

3/31/14 - 4/1/14

4/2/14

4/2/14

4/6/14 - 4/10/14

7/22/14 - 7/25/14

4/3/14 - 4/4/14

7/22/14 - 7/25/14

4/2/14

4/4/14

4/2/14

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Dawntae Jackson

Cedric Johns

Cedric Johns

Carlos Latimer

Cindy Lombardo

CJ Lynce

Erica Marks

Erica Marks

Tracy Martin

Tracy Martin

Sandra Nosse

Kevin Ray

AMOUNT

267.06

32.00

298.80

32.00

20.00

668.49

425.00

75.00

425.00

32.00

164.80

32.00



ITEM

Ohio Library Council

Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Information Today
Computers in Libraries Seminar

Washington, D.C.

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference

Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference

Kent, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference

Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northern Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference

Kent, Ohio

Information Today
Computers in Libraries Seminar

Washington, D.C.

DATE

4/2/14

4/6/14 - 4/10/14

4/4/14

4/22/14

4/2/14

4/2/14

4/4/14

4/4/14

4/2/14

4/22/14

3/26/14

4/6/14 - 4/10/14

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Will Reed

David Reynolds

Kristen Schmidt

Alan Seifullah

Alan Seifullah

Nicole Shabazz

Nicole Shabazz

Alexandra Staskiews

Felton Thomas

Felton Thomas

Helena Travka

Stamatis Tripodis

AMOUNT

32.00

1,167.35

120.00

35.00

20.00

32.00

194.24

170.96

20.00

35.00

85.00

164.11



ITEM

Kent State University

Virginia Hamilton Conference

Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

Northern Trustee Dinner

Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

SUMMARY

FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
OLBPD

LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

4/4/14

4/22/14

4/2/14

APRIL

$8,065.85
0.00
1,077.30
0.00

0.00
300.72

$9,443.87

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Natasha Wells

Rick Werner

Marcie Williams

YEAR TO DATE

$22,588.49
0.00
3,659.50
0.00
136.64
605.92

$26,990.55

AMOUNT

120.00

35.00

32.00

$9,443.87



