Board Meeting May 13, 2014

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR April 2014

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
State Treasurer of Ohio 2014 CPIM Academy Boot Camp Brecksville, Ohio	4/17/14	Laura Armstrong	100.00
US Patent and Trademark Office Annual Training Seminar Alexandria, Virginia	3/24/14 - 3/27/14	James Bettinger	1,897.38
Ohio Library Council Southwest Chapter Conferences Wilmington, Ohio	4/3/14	Don Boozer	153.44
Ohio Library Council Northwest Chapter Conferences Toledo, Ohio	4/11/14	Don Boozer	147.28
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/26/14	William Bradford	85.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/14	Alice Butts	35.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/14	Thomas Corrigan	35.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Thomas Corrigan	20.00
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Washington, D.C.	4/6/14 - 4/10/14	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	614.38

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Joyce Dodrill	20.00
City Club of Cleveland Making High Quality Preschool Imperative Cleveland, Ohio	3/25/14	Maria Estrella	25.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/3/14 - 4/4/14	Maria Estrella	150.00
Ohio Library Council Webinar:19th Century Publishers Cleveland, Ohio	3/20/14	Pamela Eyerdam	50.00
Ohio Library Council Webinar:19th Century Publishers Cleveland, Ohio	3/20/14	Dawn Grattino	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Angela Guinther	32.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/26/14	Beth Hatch	23.64
Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians Customer Meets Collection Seminar Parma, Ohio	4/4/14	Elizabeth Hegstrom	50.00
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Washington, D.C.	4/6/14 - 4/10/14	Olivia Hoge	104.96
Council on East Asian Libraries 2014 Workshop Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	3/24/14 - 3/26/14	Amei Hu	1,077.30
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Rena Hunter	32.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System New Book Look Plus Semiar Brunswick, Ohio	4/8/14	Amiya Hutson	36.68

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Cleveland Society of Human Resources Northern Ohio HR Conference Cleveland, Ohio	3/14/14	Dawntae Jackson	267.06
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Cedric Johns	32.00
State Employment Relations Board SERB Acacdemy 2014 Dublin, Ohio	3/31/14 - 4/1/14	Cedric Johns	298.80
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Carlos Latimer	32.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Cindy Lombardo	20.00
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Washington, D.C.	4/6/14 - 4/10/14	CJ Lynce	668.49
State Library of Ohio Library Leadership Ohio Columbus, Ohio	7/22/14 - 7/25/14	Erica Marks	425.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/3/14 - 4/4/14	Erica Marks	75.00
State Library of Ohio Library Leadership Ohio Columbus, Ohio	7/22/14 - 7/25/14	Tracy Martin	425.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Tracy Martin	32.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/4/14	Sandra Nosse	164.80
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Kevin Ray	32.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Will Reed	32.00
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Washington, D.C.	4/6/14 - 4/10/14	David Reynolds	1,167.35
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/4/14	Kristen Schmidt	120.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/14	Alan Seifullah	35.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Alan Seifullah	20.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Nicole Shabazz	32.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/4/14	Nicole Shabazz	194.24
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/4/14	Alexandra Staskiews	170.96
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Felton Thomas	20.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/14	Felton Thomas	35.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/26/14	Helena Travka	85.00
Information Today Computers in Libraries Seminar Washington, D.C.	4/6/14 - 4/10/14	Stamatis Tripodis	164.11

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/4/14	Natasha Wells	120.00
Ohio Library Council Northern Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/22/14	Rick Werner	35.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/2/14	Marcie Williams	32.00

\$9,443.87

SUMMARY

TOTAL

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$8,065.85	\$22,588.49
Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson	0.00 1,077.30	0.00 3,659.50
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
OLBPD	0.00	136.64
LSTA - Know it Know	300.72	605.92
TOTAL	\$9,443.87	\$26,990.55